# Florida International University FIU Digital Commons

SGA BBC Document Archive

6-25-2012

### Resolution 2012.0005 Vetoed

Student Government Association BBC, Florida International University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.fiu.edu/sgabbc-archive

#### Recommended Citation

Student Government Association BBC, Florida International University, "Resolution 2012.0005 Vetoed" (2012). SGA BBC Document Archive. 1033.

https://digitalcommons.fiu.edu/sgabbc-archive/1033

This work is brought to you for free and open access by FIU Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in SGA BBC Document Archive by an authorized administrator of FIU Digital Commons. For more information, please contact dcc@fiu.edu.



# RESOLUTION

Florida International University - Student Government Council - Biscayne Bay Campus

Agenda Item: the Installment of Student Information Board in the Chaplin School of

Hospitality and Tourism Management

**<u>Authors:</u>** Xue Yan, Hospitality and Tourism Management Senator

**Sponsors:** Oluwatamilore Odimayo, Speaker of Senate

Christopher Morisset, Lower Division Senator

**Committee:** Of the Whole

**Date:** June 25, 2012

## In support of the installment of the Student Information Board in the Chaplin School of Hospitality and Tourism Management

Whereas, According to the Student Government Association Constitution, SGA serves as

"the governing body responsible for representing the student interests and

addressing student needs,"

Whereas, Due to constantly updating the scholarship and internship opportunities as well as

campus activities, there are still some students at the Chaplin School of

Hospitality and Tourism Management are not noticed in time,

Whereas, the Installment of Student Information Board at the Chaplin School of

Hospitality and Tourism Management provides organizations a platform to promote campus events for better communication between students and

organizations, such as SOC,

Whereas, the Installment of Student Information Board at the Chaplin School of

Hospitality and Tourism Management increases the possibility of information access to students for improving the student involvement in scholarship and

internship at the Chaplin School of Hospitality and Tourism Management,

Therefore be it The Biscayne Bay Campus Student Government Council is in support of resolved:

installment of Student Information Board in the Chaplin School of Hospitality

and Tourism Management. The Vice President shall be in charge of making sure

this policy is implemented before the second month of the fall semester. Once the

policy is implemented, a formal report shall be submitted to the senate.

□ Enact	Resolution: VETO	<u>In Favor Of:</u> <u>10</u>	Opposed:	Abstained:
₽ Veto	SIGN <b>2012.0005</b> DATE:	Date Signed:	71/2012	
<u>x</u>				
	Pablo Adam Haspel,	SGC – BBC Preside	nt	



July 2, 2012

Oluwatamilore Odimayo SGC-BBC Speaker of the Senate

**RE: VETO Resolution 2012.0005** 

Hello Speaker Odimayo,

This memo is to inform you of the veto of Resolution 2012.0005 concerning the installation of the student information board. I have no issues with the contents of the resolution but there are numerous grammatical errors which need to be corrected prior to me being able to approve it. These pieces of legislation will become permanent record, and as such they must be grammatically correct.

Pablo A. Haspel Student Government President – Biscayne Bay Campus